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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institut

Select Sub Type

Select District

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.
Inst ID

No.

1 PH4205
2 PH4206
3 PH4263
4 PH4283
5 PH4656

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,

institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

e Type

Nagpur

H&T

Bachelor of Pharmacy

Inst Name District Stream Status

RAVI BAHUDDESHIYA
EDUCATION TRUST'S SONEKAR
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
MAHADULA, NAGPUR.

Nagpur

AMAR SEVA MANDALS, KAMLA
NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  Nagpur
,BUTIBORI, NAGPUR

SMT. SHANTABAI PATIL
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN Nagpur
PHARMACY

SHRI SADGURU DATTA

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY KUHI  agPur

NAGPUR COLLEGE OF

Nagpur
PHARMACY 9P
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PH

PH

PH
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12-07-
2023

26-07-
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03-08-
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05-10-
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03-08-
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This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

Tuition
Fee

108813

87070

73303

67273

72973

Development Total

Fee

12187

11930

7697

6727

8027

Fee

121000

99000

81000

74000

81000
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