All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## **Fees Search for Institute**

Select Institute Type	H&T •
Select Sub Type	Bachelor of Pharmacy 🕶
Select District	Nagpur

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	PH4205	RAVI BAHUDDESHIYA EDUCATION TRUST'S SONEKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHADULA, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	12-07- 2023	108813	12187	121000
2	PH4206	AMAR SEVA MANDALS, KAMLA NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,BUTIBORI, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	26-07- 2023	87070	11930	99000
3	PH4263	SMT. SHANTABAI PATIL INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	03-08- 2023	73303	7697	81000
4	PH4283	SHRI SADGURU DATTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KUHI	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	05-10- 2023	67273	6727	74000
5	PH4656	NAGPUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	03-08- 2023	72973	8027	81000

This Fees is subject to change.